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MAINE FAMILIES IN 1790

compiled by Roland Rhoades, MGS May 2016
GUIDE TO FAMILY UPDATE CORRECTIONS/ADDITIONS

We suggest penciling in notations in your volumes for which families have Addendums, like "see v4":

Page# Family Refer to Volume #
Volume 1
1 ALDEN 2,4,6
34 ALLEN 2,4
4,5 AMES 2
5,6 AVERY 3
6 AYER 2
299 BAILEY 6
10 BARNES 2
10,11 BARTLETT 2
13,14 BENSON 3
15 BITHER 2
18 BLAISDELL 2
20 BLUNT 2
20 BOWKER 2
21 BRADFORD 3
23 BREWER 2
23 BRIGGS 3
24 BRIDGHAM 3
26 BUDGE 4
32 BURTON 4
249 BUSSEY 2
35 CARD 4
36 CHACE 2
46,47 CLARK 4,5
49 CLOUGH 6
52 COBB 2
81 DAWES 3
69 DECKER 2
73 DENNETT 4
82 DOW 2
87 DUNHAM 9
93 DWINNELL 2
97 ELLIS 5
104 FLINT 2

Maine 1790 Census Corrections/Additions 1



112 GARLAND 2
114 GIDDINGS 3
126 GOVE 3
130 GREENLAW 2
130 GREGORY 3
135 HALL 7
137 HANSCOM 2
144,145 HARRIMAN 2
141,142 HARTWELL 2,3
146 HICHBORN 2
148 HIGGINS 2
151 HILL 5
152 HODGKINS 2
155 HOWARD 3
158 HUTCHINS 4
300,336 IRELAND 4
160 JACK 2
162 JACKSON 2
116 JEPSON 2
174 KNOWLES 2
176 LANE 2
177 LATON/LEIGHTON 2
179 LAURENCE/LAWRENCE 2
182 LEIGHTON 2
188 LIBBY 2
189 LONGFELLOW 5
194 MARR 3
208 MOORE 2
219 OSGOOD 5
221 OXNARD 8
234 RICHARDS 3,6
242 ROBINSON 2,6
243 ROGERS 2
247 ROWE 2
252,253  SMART 4
253,254  SMITH 2
258 SPROUL 2
259 STAPLES 2
259,260  STARLING 3
264 STUBBS 4
267 SWAN 2
272 TRACY 2
276 TUPPER 3
277 VICKERY 2
279 WALLACE 2
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280 WARDWELL 3,4

287,288 WHITMORE 2,4
Volume 2
1 ADAMS 3,8,10
5 AUSTIN 3
6 AVERILL 8
15 BARTLETT 4
21 BEAN 7,8
22 BENSON 3
23 BRADFORD 3,6
24 BRADSTREET 3
27 BROCK 4
28,30 BRYANT 3
43 CHOATE 3
56 COOMBS 3
60 COX 3
72 DAVIS 4
72 DICKEY 4,8
85 ERSKINE 3
87,88 FALL 3,4
94 FERNALD 5
98 FOLGER 3
100 FOSSETT 3
102 FRANCIS 4
103,104 GERRISH 3
108,109 GORDON 3,4
123 HAMLIN 4
130 HASKELL 4
139 HIGGINS 3
141 HOBBS 3
143 HODGKINS 3,4
146 HOWARD 3
152 JACKSON 4
155 JAMESON 6
156 JEWELL 3
162 JORDAN 3
162,163 JOY 4
168 KNOWLTON 4
171 LANCASTER 3
174,175 LEADBETTER 6
183 LIBBY 3
184 LINNEN 3
191 MADDOCKS 3
199 MITCHELL 8
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214 PALMER 8
219 PHILBRICK 3
223,224  POLAND 3
226 PRINCE 3
237 RITCHIE 7
253 SMALL 3
264 SMITH 4
267 SPINNEY 3
268 SPRAGUE 4
269 SPROUL 3
279-281 THOMPSON 3
287 TOLMAN 4
293 WARREN 4
294,295  WEBB 4,7
302,303  WILLIAMS 3,9
304 WOODMAN 3
307,309 WOODSUM 3
311 WOODSUM 6
320 WOTTON 3
323,324  YOUNG 4

Volume 3 out of print; expanded family sketches may be republished; we solicit input

2 ADDITION 4
15 BARRELL 8
26 BLODGETT 4
37 BUKER 7
38 CARLL 4
40 CATES 4
45 CHARLES 4
56 CUTT/CUTTS 4
63 DOANE 4
65 DORMAN 4
84 FRENCH Roland Rhoades
90 GOODWIN 4
93 GRANT 6
111 HALL 4
121 HARMON 4
127 HAYES 5
150 IRELAND 4
157 JUDKINS 4
162,163 KNIGHT 4
166,167 LEAVITT, /SWETT 7, Leavitt Assn
178,179 MALBON 6
181 MARR 9
190 MORGRIDGE Roland Rhoades
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Volume 4

Volume 5

192
224
235
246
248
271,272
277
286,287
295
304
310

34

61

96
101-103
110

125

128

166

196

204
264-266
270-271
298
299,300

10,11
30

34

82

113

117
146,147
150,151
166

192

208

226

296

308

316

MOULTON
POTE

REED
SARGENT
SCHOPPE
TAYLOR
THOMPSON
TURNER
WEBBER
WHITNEY
WOODWARD

BRAGDON
CORSON
GAHAN
GOODWIN
GULLIFER
HEARL/ EARL
HIGGINS
MCALLISTER
NEAL
PARSONS
STEVENS

STURTEVANT #v.

WEARE
WHARFF

ASH

BERRY
BLACKSTONE
DODD
FOSTER
FOSTER
HASTINGS
HERRING
JACKSON
MATTHEWS
OLIVER
PICKARD
TALBOT
TOWNSEND
TUTTLE
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Volume 6

16 BENNETT 8
55 BRYANT 8
147 EMERY 7
226 HILL 7
286 LEWIS 8,9
378 PRESSEY 7
399 RENDELL 7
474 WEBBER 7
482 WILDER 7
Volume 7
5 ALBEE 8
70 BURGESS 8
223 HODSDON 9
293 LOWELL 9
342 OLIVER 9
348 OLIVER 9
380 PREBLE 9
438,439 SEVEY 8
447 SEVEY 8
Volume 8
103 CRABTREE 9
234 HILTON 9
398 POTE 9
467 SMITH 10
Volume 9
304 LORD 10
Volume 10 none
Volume 11 none

Researcher contacts: Leavitt Assn & Roland Rhoades: seeker@maine.rr.com
Note also the free index to all names covered, in the 1790 section of maineroots.org
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